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VITA-ISP Web Services Feedback 

1. Do you currently use VITA-ISP geospatial web services, such as the image cache map services for the VBMP photography or the geocoding web 

service?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Yes 47.5% 48

No 52.5% 53

  answered question 101

  skipped question 0
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2. Which of the following geospatial services do you use from VITA-ISP?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

ArcGIS Server Image Cache Map 

Service for VBMP Photography
97.5% 39

ArcGIS Server Image Cache Map 

Service for NAIP Photography
42.5% 17

VGIN Composite Locator for 

Geocoding Data
20.0% 8

ArcIMS Map Services 30.0% 12

Application Hosting on VITA-ISP 

Servers
10.0% 4

 Other (please specify) 2.5% 1

  answered question 40

  skipped question 61
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3. Why do you use the VITA-ISP geospatial web services? Select as many answers as appropriate.

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

They are inexpensive 38.9% 14

They are easier than setting up 

statewide imagery or geocoding 

myself

66.7% 24

They are fast 63.9% 23

They make my work easier 52.8% 19

They let me do things I couldn't do 

otherwise
36.1% 13

 Other (please specify) 5.6% 2

  answered question 36

  skipped question 65
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4. What do you not like about VITA-ISP geospatial web services?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Too slow 31.6% 6

Too hard to use   0.0% 0

Unreliable 26.3% 5

Too expensive 21.1% 4

 Doesn't meet our needs (Please 

explain)
42.1% 8

  answered question 19

  skipped question 82
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5. Tell us about your level of satisfaction with VITA-ISP web services.

 
Very 

Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Somewhat 

Dissatisfied

Neither 

Satisfied or 

Dissatisfied

Somewhat 

Satisfied
Satisfied

Very 

Satisfied
N/A

Rating

Average

Response

Count

VBMP Image Cache Map Service 6.5% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 9.7% (3)
32.3% 

(10)
51.6% 

(16)

0.0% 

(0)
6.10

NAIP Image Cache Map Service 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
37.5% 

(9)

16.7% 

(4)
45.8% 

(11)
6.31

VGIN Composite Locator 

Geocoding Service
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 9.1% (2) 9.1% (2) 9.1% (2)

72.7% 

(16)
6.00

ArcIMS Web Services 4.2% (1) 0.0% (0) 4.2% (1) 0.0% (0) 4.2% (1)
16.7% 

(4)

16.7% 

(4)
54.2% 

(13)
5.55

VITA-ISP Application Hosting 0.0% (0) 4.5% (1) 0.0% (0) 4.5% (1) 0.0% (0) 4.5% (1) 0.0% (0)
86.4% 

(19)
4.00

Reliability of VITA-ISP Geospatial 

Services
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 4.2% (1) 8.3% (2)

29.2% 

(7)

29.2% 

(7)

29.2% 

(7)
6.18

Helpfulness of VITA-ISP Staff with 

Geospatial Technical Questions
4.0% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 8.0% (2)

28.0% 

(7)
36.0% 

(9)

24.0% 

(6)
6.11

Cost of VITA-ISP Geospatial 

Services
4.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 8.7% (2) 13.0% (3) 17.4% (4)

13.0% 

(3)
21.7% 

(5)

21.7% 

(5)
5.11

 Add anything else you want to tell us here about your level of satisfaction

  answered question

  skipped question
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6. What new geospatial services would you like to see VITA-ISP offer in the future?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

ArcGIS Server Image Cache Map 

Service for NHD Hydrography
58.1% 18

ArcGIS Server Image Cache Map 

Service for VITA-ISP Statewide 

Road Centerlines (RCL)

74.2% 23

ArcGIS Server Image Cache Map 

Service for Navteq Streets Data
64.5% 20

Geoprocessing tools accessible to 

users in ArcMap
48.4% 15

Making available Map Services of 

data from other sources on the 

Web (weather, demographics, etc)

67.7% 21

ArcGIS Server Web Application 

Development
19.4% 6

 Other (please specify) 12.9% 4

  answered question 31

  skipped question 70
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7. If you are interested in geoprocessing services for use in ArcMap, please describe further what you desire.

 
Response

Count

  6

  answered question 6

  skipped question 95

8. Why do you not use VITA-ISP geospatial web services?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Too expensive 16.7% 7

Too slow 7.1% 3

Too difficult to use 4.8% 2

Don't trust VITA to be a reliable, 

helpful partner
2.4% 1

 Other (please specify) 85.7% 36

  answered question 42

  skipped question 59
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9. What GIS "infrastructure" projects is your organization currently involved in?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Setting up map services for VBMP 

data for internal use
48.9% 23

Setting up map services for NAIP 

data for internal use
17.0% 8

Automating retrieval of data from 

the web to produce map services 

for internal use

25.5% 12

Building a GIS web application 

for internal use
70.2% 33

Building a GIS web application for 

external/public use
63.8% 30

Deploying Google Earth 

Pro/Enterprise/Google Fusion
12.8% 6

  answered question 47

  skipped question 54
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10. Tell us about what you are doing and your plans

 
Response

Count

  28

  answered question 28

  skipped question 73

11. Do you currently integrate any VITA-ISP geospatial services within your own projects or applications? Please describe. Are there any services you 

would like to see offered to integrate with your applications?

 
Response

Count

  25

  answered question 25

  skipped question 76
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12. Which of the following best describes your organization?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

State Agency 47.5% 29

Local Government 36.1% 22

Private Industry 6.6% 4

 Other (please specify) 9.8% 6

  answered question 61

  skipped question 40

13. Are you a member of your organization's

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

GIS Department 68.3% 41

IT Department 23.3% 14

Other user of GIS 28.3% 17

  answered question 60

  skipped question 41
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14. If you like, you can tell us your name and organization here. This would be useful to us and we may contact you to further discuss the results of the 

survey.

 
Response

Count

  23

  answered question 23

  skipped question 78


